% FULLY EXECUTED

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY CRIGINAL
METROLINK. 900 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 15600 Los Angeles, CA 90017 metrolinktrains.com

tptoadeato ApplicationXtender

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT NO. EN108-14
BETWEEN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY
AND
BURNS & MCDONNEL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
FOR

ON-CALL EMERGENCY RESPONSE FOR FUEL AND BIOHAZARD CLEANUP,
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE & CONSULTING SERVICES

This Contract Amendment, effective October 26, 2018, is entered into by and between
the SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY (hereinafter “Authority”)
and BURNS & MCDONNEL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter
“Contractor/Consultant”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

L. Authority and Contractor/Consultant entered into an agreement for on-call
emergency response for fuel and biohazard cleanup, environmental compliance
and consulting services on October 11, 2013.

Il. Effective October 20, 2015, the Authority amended the contract under Amendment
No. 1 to revise Article 5 (A), Labor, to establish the overhead rate for the second
and third contract years.

[l. Effective August 15, 2016, the Authority amended the contract under Amendment
No. 2 to increase contract authority by $112,500 for a new total contract
authorization not-to-exceed amount of $862,500.

V. Effective December 9, 2018, the Authority hereby amended the contract under
Amendment No. 3 to exercise the two-year option and align with the fiscal year
end to extend the contract term to June 30, 2019 and increase the contract
authority by $760,000 for a new total contract authorization not-to-exceed amount
of $1,622,500.



EN108-14, Amendment No. 4
Page 2

V.

The Authority hereby amends the contract under Amendment No. 4 to increase
the contract authority by $127,000 as approved by the Board on October 26, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, Authority and Contractor hereby:

Amend Article 5, Compensation, to delete paragraph and replace with the
following:

For Consultant’s full and complete performance of its obligations under this
Agreement, Authority’s maximum cumulative payment obligation under this
Agreement shall not exceed One Million Seven Hundred Forty Nine Five Hundred
Dollars ($1,749,500) for the contract base term plus option period, including all
amounts payable to Consultant for all costs including but not limited to direct labor;
other direct costs, including any subcontracts; including any subcontracts; indirect
costs including but not limited to leases, materials, taxes, insurance and profit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract
Amendment to be executed as of the day first above written.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING
REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY COMPANY, INC.

By:

Lt o Madotl o

Ronnie Campbell Renita M. Mollman
Co-Interim Chief Executive Officer Vice President and General
Manager of Southern California

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

General Counsel

A=/

Don O DekRio & 7 F




TRANSMITTAL FORM FOR APPROVAL

Contract Administrator/Initiator: Sonny Ibrahim
Telephone Extension: 436

e

Agreement Number:
EN108-14

Amendment Number:

Date:
4

November 7, 2018

IAgreement Name:

On-Call Emergency Response foR Fuel and Biohazard Cleanup, Environmental Compliance & Consulting Svcs.

Description:

mendment No. 4 increases contract authority by $127,000 to cover costs through June 2019.

X Contract Amount— $1,749,500.00

Vendor: Burns & McDonnel Engineering Company, Inc.

IApproval Needed By: November 13, 2018

\Was Board Approval Required? [X] Yes

I No

X Item attached

If Yes, Date Approved by Board: Oct. 26, 2018

[] Approval by Purchasing Agent

Seq #| Action Position Name Approval |Date Approved
Legend Initials
1 P Contract Administrator/Initiator
2 A/S  |Review by CA&P/Purchasing Agent
3 A/S  |Deputy Chief Executive Officer
4 A/S  |General Counsel
5 A/S  |CA Sends to Vendor for Signature Sent: Revd:
6 A/S  |Purchasing Agent
X Approval by Chief Executive Officer
Seq #| Action Position Name Approval |Date Approved
Legend Initiﬂs
1 P [Contract Administrator/Initiator Sonny Ibrahim <7, | //-7-1Y
2 A/S  |Review by CA&P/Purchasing Agent |Greg Tatar /Q
3 A/S  |Deputy Chief Executive Officer Elissa Konove u& “[ 4/,5
4 AIS  |General Counsel Don O. Del Rio =y ///4///
5 AIS  |CA Sends to Vendor for Signature Sent: Rl "L# %=
6 AIS  [Chief Executive Officer R amaie. Cnl 20 A (1= 144%

IACTION LEGEND:
IA = Approval P =Prepare S = Sign

AND RETURN TO:

Contracts Department Assistant
Southern California Regional Rail Authority
900 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CA 90017

PLEASE PROCESS ACCORDING TO SEQUENCE #

Contracts & Amendments Distribution

Executed Original Copy:

To Vendor:

To File

PDF Copy:

To Contracts Drive

Update Contract Circulation Spreadsheet

T: Boilerplates/Forms and Letters/Transmittals

Revised: 06/01/18




% SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY

METROLINIK, 900 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1600 Los Angeles, CA 90017 metrolinktrains.com

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 7, 2018
FROM: Sonny lbrahim, Principal Contract and Compliance Administrator
SUBJECT: Contract File No. EN108-14 On-Call Emergency Response for Fuel,

Biohazard Clean-up Environmental Compliance and Consulting Services —
Amendment No. 4 — Burns & McDonnell

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. EN108-14 with Burns & McDonnell is issued to increase to
the contract funding authority by $127,000 as approved by the Board on October 26, 2018, see

attached Board item for background.




